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FORM NO. 4 
(See Rule 42) 

In The Central Administrative Tribunal 
GUWAHATI BENCH : GUWAHATI 

ORDER SHEET 
•APUCAT1ON NO. / 	OO 	OF 199 

Appant(s) 

Resoadent(s). 	 MV 

AdLite for Applicant(s)  

	

• 	 •. fV(.i 
Athocate for Respondent(s) 	

/ 

/ 

• --Noes oI the Registr; 	Date 	 Order of the Trjbuna 

2.1.00 	 Appicaton 	is 	admitted. •, 	
Issue usual notices. Return1e on 
23.2.00 	Pendency of this 	pplictjo øi. 
shall not be bar to the resodent to 
jrant re'ief to the applicant. 

I 	/ 
Jember 	

Vice-CHajrrt,aii 

(jV2. 	
trd 

' II  - 
23.2.00 • 	 On the prayer of -  Mr A. Deb 

Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. the case is 

ad iou rn ed to 8.3 .00. 

List on 8.3.00 for further 

orders. 
Ecc,v 14JL 	 p 

VT Member 
trd 

\; 	
7/ 



Qz),  

Notes of the Registry 	 Order of the Tribunal  

	

8.3.00 	On the prayer of Mr.A.Deb Roy, 

lørrid Sr.C.G.S.C., two weks time 
rr 	ra \. 0Ac firs 	tiJ s, .5\ alowed for filing of Written 

statement. 
on 24.3.00 for written 

lurther 	" orders.' 

3 ,-  2 
Mefnber (J) 	 Mernber(A) 

LLLAi 	 r-+oovL mk 

	

4.3.00 	On the prayer of Mr.A.Deb Roy, 

Sr.C.G.S.C* two weeks time is allowed. .o 

for filing of written statement. 

List on 7 • 4.00f6±fil'inqofWritten 

— 	

statement and further orders. 

3ol~ 
1r 	 1w 	 Member 

( -•t)-- 	j\ 
7.4.00 , 	an the prayer of Mr.B.S.Basulnatary, 

) I 	 learned Addl.C.G.5.C, two eeeks time is 

allowed for filing of written statement. 

• - and List on 28.4.00 for filing of 

- 	 .• 	 .• •. 	
written statement and fther oers. 

I ' 	
, 	 7 	 •, 

'4- 	 - Mew er 

1w 

Ib 

28*4*00 	On the prayer of Mr.B.S.Basumatary, 

learned dd1.C.G.S.C* two weeks time is 

allowed for filing of written statement. 

List on 17.5.00 for filing jof written 

statement and further orders. 

in 	 Hewer 

t 
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O.A. 15/2000 

16 .1 
Nd~, e3 ,1  of the RegtryDate 	 Ordero the Tribunal 

17 .5 00 Mr I.S.Basumatary learned Addl.C.G. 

SIR seeks time to file written statement. 
This is a case of casual labourer seeking 

reengagement. Therefore the reply should 

be filed on the next date positively. 
List on 19.6.00 for written state-

inent and further orders. 

Member(J) 
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11.7 .00 
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Present: Hon'ble Mr S. Biswas, 
Administrative Member 

Learned counsel Mr M. Chanda for 

the appliôant and Mr B.S. Basumatary, 

learned Addi. C.G.S.C. for the 

respondents. 

The learned counsel for the 

respondents wants further, time to file 

written statement. Accordingly the cae) 

is adjourned and posted to 4.3.00 for 

written statement. 

- 	
Member(A) 

4c7 

____ 	: 

ñkm 

&) 	 Lpvjt 
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in 

17.1.01 
\ 

three week\  

to file writLj 

001. 

ViJirman 

O.A. jg  15/2000 	 I 
Notes of the Registry - 	 Order of the Tribunal 

	 dl 

20.11 .0( Present :The Hon'ble Mr J\stice D .N. 
Chowdhury, Vice Chairman. 

Three weeks gk time is granted to the 

-respondents to file written statement 

on the prayer of mr B.S.Basumatary, 

learned Addl.C.cS. 
; 	List on 15.12.2000 for order.- 

• 	
Vice-Chairman 

p

. 12. OC 
	

On the prayer ofMr.B.S.Basumatary 

learned dl.C.G.S.C. four weeks time 

is allowed for filing of written state; ' 

ment. 'List on 17-1-01 for filing of !tt 

written statement and further orders. 

• Member 	 VjcCjan 

List it after 

enabj.e the respondents 

statement. 
Fix it on 7.2. 

\ C ~ U.~ ~'~ 
Member 

List on 13.3.01 to enable the 

respondents to file written statement. 

Mnber 	 Vice-Chairman 

List on 10.4.01 to enable the 
respondents to file written statement. 

Member 	 Vice-Chairman 

:rd 

7 • 2 • 01 

1L  

l 	i44 	
lm 

13.3.01 

,.tref 

in 



O.A.No. 15/2000 
9.  

- votes Of the Registry 	Date 
	

Order of the Tribuna 

10.4.2001 	 Post the matter or hearing on 27.5.01. 
In the meantime the respondents may ifle written 
statement, i1 any. 

- c\ 
	

Vice-Chairm an 
nki 

28.5 .0]. 	 The Case is adjoirnddto 12 -701 
for hearing. 

MM 

12. 7 .200! Heard the learned counsel for the 

patties. Hearing concluded. Judgment 

delivered 	in open..court, kept in 

separate sheets. The application is 

allowed. No. order as to costs. 

v-sLL' 

AjL1) n km 

1'!~ ~ cl L"~~ 
Member Vice-Chairman 
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CENTRAL ADMINIsTR;TE TRI5AL 
GUWAHTI 3S1TCH 

No. of 	2000 

DATE OF DECISIoN 

Jitendra Namasudra 
APPLICLNT(3) 

r 	4. Chanda, 	Mrs N.D. Goswami and 
M.: cty ADCC.T 	FOR ±HE APPLICANT(S) 

VERSLLS 

he1 Union of 	India.and others 
RESPOTDETT(S) 

r A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C. and 

M 	.S. Basumatary, Addl. C.G.S.C. 	 OR TliT.  
RESPONDENTS. 

T 1 IT .VNrE3LE MR JUSTICE D.N. CH0DHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN 

ON'BLfl MR K.K. SHARMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 

	

1 . 	hether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see 
ihe judgment ? 

2 40 be referred to the R.porter or not ? 

	

1
1 

3 	etner their Lordships wsh to see the fair copy of the 
iudcient ? 

	

4 	ether the judgment is to be circulated to the other 
Benches ? 

udoment delivered by Ho'ble Vice-Chairman 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No.15 of 2000 

Date of decision: This the 12th day of July 2001 

The Hon'ble Mr•Justice D.N. Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman 

The Hon'ble Mr K.K. Sharma, Administrative Member 

Shri Jitendra Namasudra, 
Village & P.O.- Irongmara, 
District- Cachar (Assam) 	 Applicant 

By Advocates Mr M. Chanda, 
Mrs N.D. Goswami and Mr G.N. Chakrabarty. 

- versus - 

1. 	The Union of India, through the 
Secretary to the Government of India, 
Home Department, 
New Delhi. 

2.The Director General, 
Central Bureau of Investigation, 
New Delhi. 

3.The Superintendent of Police, 
Central Bureau of Investigation, 
Silchar Branch, Silchar. 

By Advocate Mr A. Deb Roy, Sr. C.G.S.C., 
Mr B.S. Basumatary, Addl. C.G.S.C. 

Re$pondents 

0 R DER (ORAL) 

CH0WDHUR.J. (v.C.) 

In this application under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act, 198 the applicant has 

assailed the impugned order of termination dated 

16.6.1999, whereby the servicesof applicant as Waterman 

in the Central Bureau of Investigation, Aizawl Unit, was 

terminated, as arbitrary and discriminatory. 

2. 	The applicant was first appointed as a Lower 

Division 	Clerk 	(Casual) 	for 	eightynine 	days 	and 
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accordingly an order of appointment No.52/93 was issued 

on 31.3.1993. His appointment was made on being sponsored 

by the Employment Exchange as a Scheduled Caste 

candidate. It is stated that the applicant appeared in 

the interview held on 15.1.1993 and 28.1.1993 and on 

being selected he was appointed as such. His service was 

extended from time to time by issuing separate orders 

after expiry of the stipulated period and in this way he 

continued to work as such with artificial breaks in his 

service. On 10.1.1995, the applicant appeared before the 

respondents for interview at the Central Bureau of 

Investigation, Aizawl for the post of Waterman. On being 

J selected he was offered with the appointment ot Waterman 

on contract basis by order dated 27.1.1995. He continued 

in service as Waterman under the same terms and 

conditions on daily wage contract basis of Rs.62.80 

aongwith others. In the last extension of his services 

I the daily wage was raised to Rs.82.30 perworking day. 

The aoppointment order dated 22.3.1999 was the last 

extension order, whereby the applicant alongwith three 

others were a•llowed to work on contract basis for a 

period of eightynine days. By the impugned order dated 

16.6.1999 the services of the applicant were terminated 

alongwith three others from the afternoon of 18.6.1999. 

One, Miss Pompi Sultana Borbhuiya, Daftry, Central Bureau 

of Investigation, Silchar, similarly situated, was also 

1. •terminated by the impugned order dated 16.6.1999. She 

I challenged the said order of termination before this. 
Bench in O.A.No.305 of 1999. By Judgment and Order dated 

.3.2001 this Bench directed the respondents to consider 

her case for engagement by granting her temporary status 

ti1l her services were regularised in the post. The present 

applicant....... 
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applicant is similarly situated. The applicant worked 

for more than 240 days with artificial breaks. The 

respondents also asserted that the order of termination 

was issued due to alleged misconduct. Accor.ding to the 

respondents he was verbally warned. The order of 

termination is seemingly violative of the principles of 

natural justice. 

We have heard Mr M. Chanda, learned counsel for 

the applicant and Mr A. Deb Roy, learned Sr. C.G.S.C. Mr 

Deb Roy submitted that the applicant was on contract 

basis, and therefore, the applicant was not entitled for 

any relief under Section 19 of the Admiriistrative 

Tribunals 	Act, 	1985. 	The 	respondents 	being 	an 

instrumentality, the State cannot act contrary to the 

principles of natural justice, even in the matter of 

contract. In contractual sphere the State is required to 

act fairly and in accordance of the principles of natural 

justice. The termination order, in the. circumstances, 

cannot be sustained. 

On consideration of the facts and circumstances of 

the case in its entirity and in the light of the order in 

O.A.No.305/1999 we direct the respondents to re-engage 

the applicant against any available like post, in which 

he was working. The respondents are directed to consider 

the case of the applicant by granting him temporary 

status till his services are regularised against a 

sanctioned post. The respondents shall grant temporary 

status to the applicant as per the Casual Labourers 

(Grant of Temporary Status and Regularisation) Scheme as 

early as possible, preferably within three months from 

the date of receipt of the order. Needless to state, 

after ....... 

r IC 
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after the applicant is granted temporary status the 

respondents shall ext end the benefit of regular 

absorption against sanctioned vacancy in the light of the 

aforementioned Scheme. 

5. 	The 	application 	is 	allowed 	to 	the 	extent 

indicated. There shall, however, be no order as to costs. 

K. K. SHARMA ) 	 ( D. N. CHOWDHURY 
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER 	 VICE-CHAIRMAN 

n km 
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Outiihat Bench 

In the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Guwahati Bench U GuwaJhati. 

( An application under Section 19 of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

Title of the Base 	 : 0 .A. NO  

Name of the Parties 	 : Shri Jitendra Namasudra. 

•.. Applicant. 
'Vs 

Union of India & Others. 

Respondents. 

IN DEl 

51 i9.t _Annee Particulars 

10 Application 

20 - Verification 

3. 1 Copy of the order dt. 31.3.93 

4 • 2 Copies of few orders extending 
series services of the applicant 

50 3 Copy of the order di. 27.1.95 

6. 4 Copy of the order di • 8.2.95 

7. 5 Copies of few orders extending 
series services of the applicant 

8 • 6 Copy of the aforesaid scheme 

9. 7 Copy of the order dated 16.6.99 

Page No.. 

1- 13 

14 

15-  

TT — Th 

1 

r- - 

'- 

Piled by 
* 'i 

Advocate. 

/ 



In the Central Administrative tribunal 

Guwahati Benbh S Guwahati. 

O.A. No.__/  

BRTWEEN 

Shri Jitendra Namasudra 

Son Of Shri aidhanya Namasu.dra 

Viii. & T .0 • Irongmara 

Diet. Cachar ( Assaili). 	 ......iioant. 

AND 

1 • 	The Union of India 

Through the Secretary to the Govt. 

of India, Home Department, 

New 4 Delhi - 1. 

2. 	The Director General 

Central Boreau of Investigation, 

New Delhi. 

30 	The Saperintendent of Police 

Central Bureau of Investigation, 

Silohar Branch, 

Silchar-4. 

e spon dents. 
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aplicationis_made. 

This application is made chaLLenging the Order 

No. DPSIL 1999/0 3302-4/83/1 0/1/99 dated 16.99 issued 

by the Respondent No.3. The liperintendant of police 

Central Bureau of 'nvestigation ( for shot, C.B.I), 

Silohar, iiereby the servicea of the applicant has been 

terminated without considering his case for grant of 

temporary status and subsequent regularisation In the 

post of Lower Division Clerk (for shot, L.D.C./aterman 

in terms of Office Memorandum dated 10.9.93 issued by 

the Govt. of India. 

Jurisdiction_of the Tribunal. 

The applicants states that the oause of action 

has been arisen within the jurisdiction of this Hon 'ble 

Tribunal. 

Limitation. 

The applicants state that the case is filed 

within the time of period under the *dxninistrative Tribunal 

Act. 

40 	 Facts ofthe ass 

4.1. 	That the applicant is a citizen of India and as 

such he is entitled to all the rights and previleges guran-

yxxfxbX teed by the Constitution of India. The applicant 

belongs to a poor family and as such could not prosecute 

further studies after passing High School Leaving Certificate 
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Examination due to financial Constraints. He therefore 

had to give up studies and was in search of a job. 

4.2. 	That the applicant states that there was reqtii- 

rement of candidate for the post of L.D.C. under the res 

pondents during the year 1993 and as such requisition was 

sent to the Employment Exchange 1 in that regard. The 

name of the applicant was therefore i sponsored by the 

iployment Exchange as a Scheduled Caste Candidate. 

Accordingly he appeared in the interview held on 15.1.93 

and 28.1.93, 	well in the interview and was duly 

selected. He was therefore asked by the then flespondent 

No.3 vide letter dated 18.2.93 to join service on or before 

25.2.93. In pursuance thereof the applicant joined on 

25.2.93 under the respondent no.3 as L.D.C.. (Casual) and 

an office order no. 52/93 dated 31.3.93 was passed to that 

effect. 

A copy of the said order dated 31 .3.93 is 

anneed herewith as Annexure -1. 

403. 	That the applicant states that after his joining 

service as aforesaid he was entrusted with the work of ILDC 

and be continued to raider services with all sincerity and 

devotion and to the satisfaction of all concerned. It may 

be stated that though his appointment was initially made 

temporary for 89 days, the same had been extended from time 

to time by issuing separate orders after expiry of the sti 

pulated period and in this way be continued to work under 

the respondents with artificial break in service and without 

any disturbance from any quarter as the job was of permanent 
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I any distrbance from any quarter as the job was of permanent 

nature. 

Copies of such few orders extending services 

of the applicant from time to time are annexed 

ht'ewith as Annexure - 2 SerIes. 

	

1 4040 	That in the meantime, on 10.1.95 an interview 

was held for the post of J!aterman at C3I 9  Aizawl Unit • The 

applicant appeared in the said interview and was declared 

selected vide office order dated 27.1 .95 and was required 

to join as VJaterman under the Deputy Superintendant of Police, 

CBI, AIzawl Unit on orbfore 1.2.95. The applicant accord-

ingly reported to the Aizawl Unit and was appointed as 

aterman (Un skil led) in the office of the Deputy Supdt. of 

Police, CBI, Aizaw]. Unit w.e.f. 3.2.95 () vide order dated 

8.2.95. It was however mentioned In the order dated 27.1 .95 

that the appointment would be for 89 days from the date of 

joining. 

Copies of the orders xated 27.1.95 and 8.2.95 

are annexed herewith as Annexure- 3 and 4 respectively 

	

4050 	That the applicant i states that although he was 

appèinted initially for 89 days, his services were extended 

from time to time by iszing separate orders in regular 

intervals and as such he was continuing as before but with 

1 artificial break. It can therefore safely be held that the 

1. nature of 'work done by the applicant was of permanent nature. 

Copies of few orders 'whereby the services of the 

applicant were extended from time to time are 
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ae annexed herewith as Annexare -5 Series. 

4.6. 	IThat as narrated above, the applicant was contin- 

uing under the respondents under the aforesaid arrangement 

and rendering his service with all sincerity and devotion in 

anticipation of getting regular service benefits in considera-

tion of his long period of service rendered. In this way, 

the applicant worked for more than six years since his 

initial appdintment as IaDC w.e.f. 25.2.93 (four years since 

his appointment as Vaterman w.e.f. 3.2.95) gi jill 16.6.99 

when be was arbitrarily terminated. It is stated that the 

applicant on sezveral o coassion approached the respondents 

praying Thr regularisation of his service, but with no result. 

The applicant however continued to work as before having no 

alternative. 

4.7 • 	That the applicant states that although the 

applicant was working under the respondents for several years, 

he was deprived of regular service benefits viz, pay scale, 

dearness allowance etc* and the benefit of different schemes 

of the Central Government for (sual orkers were not 

extended to him. There WWE were number of Central Government 

Schemes for regularisation of Casual Workers who continued 

for several years as casual worker. Some of these schemes 

were issued under 0 .M. dated 7.6.68 and lastly a like scheme 

for grant of temporary status and subsequent regularisation 

of casual workers was issued by the Government of India 

on 1 0 .9.93. 

,f"lajzA k'a' 9,-A,:3 J4"~, 

Ii 	 4:- 
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copy of the aforesaid scheme is annexed 

herewith as Annexure -6. 

4.8. 	That after advent of the scheme for regularisa- 

tion of caxal labour and grant of temporary status in the 

year 1993; the applicant approached the authoities in high 

anticipation that the benefit of the scheme would be gran-

ted to him. But the authorities turned a de deaf ear to 

him. He however, did not lose hope and continued to press 

the authorities to grant him temporary status and regu].ari-

se his services in accordance with the provision of the 

scheme. But the repeated approach of the applicant seems 

to have had annoyed the respondents In consequence âiereof 

the respondent no.3 isied the impugned order dated 16.6.99 

thereby terminating the services of the applicant, alongwith 

others, w.e.f. 18.6.99. In this context, it may also be 

stated that strangely enough the respondent authorities 

did not also pay the applicant his salary w.e .f. May'99 

to 18.6.99. The applicant states that the impugned order 

of termination is indicative of the fact that the same has 

not been Issued In order to give artifleal breath In his 

service but to render him jobless. Be it stated that the 

same respondents i have not disclosed any reason to justIfy 

their action in issuing the impugned order presumably in 

thd garb of executive whims. The action of the respondents 

is therefore highly arbitrary and contrary to the settled 

provision of law. 

A copy of the order dated 16.6.99 is annexed 

herewith as Annexure -7. 



-7- 

	

4.9. 	That the applicant beg to state that be was 

being paid loss wages then the minimum pay payable to 

the regular employees belonging to the corresponding 

cadres, since the applicant was a caial labour. It is 

worth mentioning that the applicant was entitled to the 

same privileges and benefits which are enjoyed by the 

regular employees but the sanie was denied to him due 

to bostitle discrimination of the authorities. 

	

4.10. 	That the Hon 'b le aipreme Court in Daily rated 

caa1 labour employed under P & T. Department through 

Bbaratiya DAK TAB MACDOOR 1WCH - V8- Union of In&ia and 

another 1988 (i) 8.0.0. 122) held that Government carmot 

take advantage of its dominant position and further held 

tba Daily rated caial labourers are entitled to minimum 

pay in the pay scale of the regular workers plus D.A. but 

without increment and further directed to pepare a scheme 

for absorbing the caa1 labourers on rational basis who 

rendered one year cagial service in the posts and telegraphs 

Departments. Similar direction for regulari3ation of 

services of caial labourers passed by the Ion'ble &zpreme 

Court in the case of Dhirendra Chamoli and Others - Va-

State of U.P. ( 1986 (i) 3.0.0. 637) wherein it is held 

as follows S- 

10 	we hope and trust that posts will be 

sanctioned by the Central Government in 

the different Nehru Yuvok Kendra, so that 

these persons can be regularised. It is 

)(1LI44 



not at all desirable that any Mnnagement and 

particulary the Central Government should 

continue to employ persons on caial basis in 

orgnisations which have been in existence é 

over 12 years. The salary and allowances of 

Class-IV employees shall be given to these 

persons employed in Nehiu Ilibok Kendras with 

effect from the date when they were respectively 

employed. The Government of India will pay 

to the petitioners costs of the writ petitioners 

fixed at a lump sam of its. 10O0/ 

The Hon 'b le Supreme Court passed similar direc - 

tion in the cases of Surinder Singh & another - Vs- ngIneer-

in-Chief, C.P4.D. and others ( 1986 (1) 3.0.0. 639) and 

also in the case of U .P • Income Tax Department contengent 

paid Staff Ielfare Association - Vs- Union of India and 

*t others, the Hon 'ble Supreme Court directed as follows : 

e accordingly allow this writ petition and 

direct the respondents to pay wages to the 

workmen who are employed as the contingent 

paid staff of the Income Tax Department 

throughout India, doing the work of Class IV 

employees at the rates equivalent to the 

minimum pay in the pay scale of the regularly 

employed workers In the corresponding cadres 

without any increments with effect from 

December, 1, 1986, such workers are also 

entitled to corresponding Dearness Allowance 

/JAJ/4 /V 
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and additional dearness allowance payable 

thereon, Vhat ever other benefits which are 

now being employed by the said workman shall 

continue to be extended to them, we fUrther 

direct the respondents bo prepare a scheme 

on a rational basis for absorbing as for as 

Possible the contingent paid staff of the 

Income Tax Department who have been continuously 

working for more than one year as Class-IV 

employees is the Income Tax Department . 

In view of the aforesaid position and law laid 

dosa by the Hon 'b le &lpreme Court the applicant is entitled 

to be re-appointed and regularised with effect from date 

of his respective engagement. 

4 . 110 	That this Hon'ble Tribunal in the cases of 

Civilian Switob Board Operatérs, In O.A. No. 185/98, O.A. 

No. 79/92 and O.A. No. 104/92 in O.A. No. 223/93, in the 

similar facts and circumstances, was pleased to direct the 

respondents to regularise the services ocf the casual 

Civilian Switch Board Operators. The present applicant 

is similarly situated and therefore entitled to be regu - 

lanced in the appropriate pay scale. 

4.12. 	That the applicant states that the post In. which 

the applicant had worked is still existing and therefor if 

this Hon 'ble Tribunal do not Interfere immediately in the 

1 
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matter of his re-appointment and regularisation, be would 

suffer irreparable loss and injury. 

4.13. That this application is made bonaf'ide and 

in the interest of justice. 

5 , 	Groundsor Re1ief with local provisions 

5.1. 	For that, the applicant having worked for a 

considerable period of more than 6 years is 

entitled to be re-appointed and regularised 

in the category of ClassIII/IV Staff In the 

existing vacancies in terms of Office Memoran-

dum dated 10.9.93. 

5.24 	For that it is unjust and unfair to terminate 

the service of the applicant only because be 

was initially recruited on casual ix basis. 

5.3. 	For that similarly situated other employes 

of Gr. IV has not been terminated and as such 

the applicant is entitled to be re-appointed 

and regularised. 

5040 	For that the nature of work entrusted to the 

applicant was/is of permanent 1 nature and 

therefore, the respondents would not suffer 

if the applicant is re-employed and regularised. 
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5050 	 For that the Centr.l Government being a model 

employer can not be allowed to adopt a diff-

erential treatment as reguard payment of wages 

to the applicant. 

5.60 	For that the vacancies are still existing in 

which the applicant worked and as such he can 

iitably be accomodated In one of those. 

DtailsofTemedieExhauted : 

That the applicants have no other alternative 

and efficacious remedy available to them but to eile this 

application before this Hon 'ble Tribunal. 

Natt ersnoro 4ending S 

y,her_Court/Tribunal. 

The applicants declare that the subject matter 

of this application is not pending before any other Court 

or Tribunal. 

eliefs Sou&t for : 

Under the facts and circumstances of the case 

the applicant prays for the following reliefs :- 

8.1. 	That the impugued order dated 16.6.99 terminating 

the services of the applicant, amongst others, be 

declared illegal, void and consequently set aside 

in iso far as it relates to the applicant. 
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8.2. 	That the Bespondents to directed to reappoint 

the applicant and the service of ,  the applicant 

be regularised in the existing vacancies on 

priority basis in terms of 0 .M. dated 10.9.93 

with all consequential service benefit inclu-

ding monetary benefits from the respective 

date of engagement immediately. 

	

8.3. 	That the Beepondents be directed to pay the 

applicant regular salary and allowances in the 

appropriate scale from the date of his initial 

engagement, as oaial workers. 

8.4, 	Cost of the oases. 

The aforesaid reliefs are prayed on the grounds 

as narrated in para 5 of this application. 

90 	Interim_eli eisj for : 

Dtzring the pendenoy of this application the 

applicants pray for the following Interim Belies - 

9.1. 	That the Respondents be directed to consider 

re-appointment in the existing vacancies on 

regular basis from the date of initial engage-

ment in the appropriate scale on priority basis. 

9.2. 	That the respondents be directed to release the 

salary of the applicant w.e.f. May'99 to 18.6.99. 



9.3. Any other interim relief(s) to ,niicb the appli- 

cant is entitled under the facts and oir1cumst 

anees of the case. 

10. This application is filed through advocate. 

ii • Details of Postal Order 

- Postal Order No O 6  

Date 

Isazed by : 	 Guwahati. 

Pay able at : Guwahat i. 

12. Details of Index. 

An Index containing the details of documents 

is enclosed. 

I 	
3. list 	cnlu 

As per Index. 

Verification .. . . .14/- 

aiu'- LO44 
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VEiIFICAT ION 

I, Jitendra Nainasudra son of Shtl &tdhanya Namasudra, 

aged abou.t 29 years resident of Village & P.O • Irongmara, 

District Gachar ( Assam),do hereby verify that the state- 

ments made in paras 1- 4 and 6-15 are txie to my 1owledge 

and those made in para 5 are tme to legal advice and 

I have not suppressed any material fact and I sign 

this on this 11311day o f 	ciw-z t ROOO 

Signature. 
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U'LC 	1tUtI Uk, 	LlJp.aJ1t17t 
it 

The f011owing utukL)J.ed wu'•. -

QuVajed c*i wntract wu in  tb'a  OgtI CO  

rNplutoog 1olio, . -CLIs 411o4ur and ita 2(two) Unit 
t&• 	,.. . •w 	 I  

i& p(iri)4 Of $9 dy$0 ., ho; 77'40 PU 1 	
: 

1 . eE tte iiv uute1 watist)( 
- 	 . 

I , . 
.1 	4u i. 	 Wat us$n. • 	j 

.iJOth 	c1 

1. W1il1udX1!, 	1.• 	 . 

U/U.ti'u, 	 flit,j Uu.j,t. 

3. 	ii 	i4rje 	 . 	

1 

VuOthe W1, La1 Ita1 

Uius £cunpi L.1tiUI 	*1ihui,y4 DaA t 1" • taw L, Wil l 	ii.'ztux. 	 . Ij 

I 	upintiwient of 

It 

•. 	. 

UL1jcu orc1 	Ltjietiur in o.rigitial o.  
//Ca,tcttQ4 (in dtjt) JO 	$4J *Ct11ajft 

 

J/IX/Aj4t1 /lt1d 1aJ:Ui1a Unit oE 
ux8is cr4rux for inLri'tion. 

(,) Office CI.)py. 	 . 

. SuperintendOpt  of Poic, 
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Governmont o )rdi,  'I  
Mice, of t4c SupdI , .oi  
Si!Qhjr brahchRan I i it kci / 	

I  

I)itd: 

••! 	
'.4j4 1- /oJ 1 	 I  

Ago

- 	 I 

	

The fallawknU . Linji] 	wikcr; 
. cngngcd on 	cn Lr.o: 	b;i.:; 	in 	ho Ofi.i.cb 	C)f 	th 	: 

I pd I 	t 	P c j I jrA j, t 	i , 	I I Am r oni 1 	 ( ' J 	) Un i  t_
14  

CIL 	\j iai,I 	and i 	tIL j tI 	/ • 	1: 	t hn 	(' C flc,fl 01 

j 	Pbriod 01 	 I 77. 40 
1;oL3J rirj uiy I ,i 	Lhc porA It 	J 	•j in t 	n Ii 

1 io. 
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I 	Li .. 	Ii. 	 I 	C I. t:nt 
LOW 

0/0 I h 	) ' 	I', U 1, "i •j 	1 

3 .ShA 
 

0/0 LNL 	,  
4 	fli 	Por ,' 	I L ii 	burbhulva, 	U I 	" 

0/0 I 111 sp, C A T, 	i 	I 

id 
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\\ 	I; 

---------- 	-, i -•- 
C()py 	1:1) 	LhI 	.-. 	 . 	S 	• 	

. 	S- I 
(1) Off.i.cr  ori:Io: 	cq.i.sI: -  in- o ...i,yi 

( 	) 	Dy 	I' 	, 	• I, 	j 	 rL i1. 	Iliii I 	jIL i. n Curni 1: CII 	
I. 

(4) Personv COHCQcncd foi......Fot;tu1tLjcw 	. 
( 3 ) 	(nf: i '::n 	Cc;: 	 :• 
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tb -j,98 /4Lb. 

ii JiIlr('uln 
Gov c rninci I: ofl ndi 

Olfice of the Supc!t.of JP lcp, 
Ptnhi yL td, 

Date(.1: 	•: 	/ L 
•'.l 

..•j•1 
,1jt! 	

(III.' T t I;' 	 • 	 . 1 	I 
..1LSIjfl1fl 	 PJB. 

D/\TE) 
 

The 	fOiij,nj 	ufl3)ci11od 	WorkeL -; onga 	ed 	on - contr icL 	ba;is. in 	the 
arej 1 ereh 

office of of 	PO 1 jCe,c131,Sj1c}iar 	antI 	2(twr) 	Units 
t:he 

1rta1) 	w. e. f. 	thc 	fur 	ron 	of 	1/ 
at 1i1 

• peiiod 	of 	89 	days 	@ 	' 	LCrwoncj 	day 	Ec won: 
fpr 

IioLec.i. 	I 	ai.iuL 	UCh. 

Si 	No. 	11am 	of 	Lli 	Casual 	Wor'ku- Na t:ilre: pf, 11 
Wor)J H 

1. 	Shri 	Ii. Ctikra:.o,Ly, 
0/0.Liie 	SP, 	CPi, 	Slichar. 

lqatei ii all  

2: 	Shri J.namasudul 
WaLerr o/o.ti 	I)y.sp,cJ:,Ai2:awi 	Unit. 

 Shri. 	S.Acharjr.-., 
0/O.t:hc WaLejj ant. 

I 

)om 	I t a na 	1bhuiy, 0/u. t:ho 	'L • 	 Cur, 	i 

---- 

Pt r 
I •-' 	 • •:. 

Superir11flderit of Pr lice, 
CT It qrw..c 4 1 • 

Copy to the 
 

0C1ce orer rqise in Original. 
(2) A/Cs. S::l:i on in dupl1t for  

(J) Persons coilç:ez - ned for in lorination. 
(4) 0Efi.c 	Copy 

I 

0(Jd v 0 0 
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]C33/1 0/i /93-99/SLC. 
Central i3ureau:àf Investigation, 

 Covernment of India
Office of the Supdt,.of Police
ilc}iar l3runch,Ponchtynt Io ed 

 Dated:  

•oFFICE CFWER Ili,i'J19g8. 

• 	 DATED:''/\/ 

The following un3killed workers are hereby 
engaged on contract bn3 in the office of the Supdt. 
or Folice,CBI,Silchar tiLlid its 2(two) UnIts at :zawl 
& Agartala w.e.f. the forenoon of 17/8/98 for a periOd 
of 89 days 90  R5.8j30 per. working day for the work. noted 
against each. 

Name of the C a3ua1. Worker 	 Nature 
Uo 	 of work. 

I • Shri H. Chakraborty, Waterman. 
0/0. the SP, CDI, 	;ilchrr. 

Shri J. 	Noinasudra, 	. 	S  Waterman. 
V 0/0. the Dy.SP, cn 	•izwi Unit. 

• Shr.t S 	AChorjee , Witr,nan, 
0/0. the Dy.SP, CDI, Jurtcaa Unit. 

4. Miss Pornpi Sultana Dorbhuiyo, Daftry. 
0/0.the SP, CDI, Siichar, 

L. 
Superintendent of Police, 

CDI :SPE:Siichar, 

•1 

Copy to the : 

1) Office oide i'egist€i' in original. 
2.A,'C . C:c :j.o r fcr 	c 	tit 	act:ion, 

• I'L.  son:3 COiCth'riCc.L for .Lriformation. 
r/ 4) Office copy. 

-ooOoo- 



V 	

Cc) 

NO _/ 7 ( / (' i /83/lo/1/98-..99/SLC. 

Centra1.Btreau ôf.Thvestjgajon, 
Gove'rnmert of Ind1 Offce,of.thèSUdt.of Police, 

• Silchar B anch,panchayat Iload, 
Si1char-4 	 ' 

I,. 

	

Dated:/i' 	]. / 	• 

0 Ii D.E,R 

The following unskilled workers are hereby allo-wed to work on contract basis w,ef the forenoon of 16/11/98 for a period of 89 days dt the rate of Rs.82,30 per working day, subject to approva' by .  the Competent authority i,e, 
Superjnteydet of Police for the work noted against each. 
The contract is liable to be termjnàtéd at ftny time WdtIut as:signing any reason. 

- . - . I - I =• - • - - . - . - I - • • - - . - - . - S - S - I 
S 

Si. 	Name of the Casu,j. Wo rker Nature of No, 	
work 

1 	Shri H.Chakraborty, 	 Waterman, O/O.thc SP, CBI, Silchar. 

Shrj J:, Naniasudi'ia, 	 - 	 Waterman. 
O/O.the DY.SP,C13I,M.ZaW1 Unit. 

3 0 	!UssPornpj. Sultana E3orbhuiya, 	 Daftry. 0/9,the sP,CBI, Silchar,, 	
- - - - • •• • • • • • • 	• 	- • • • - - • • - • - • • - 	' . . - •' . - 

d 
Superintë!1dtôf P41C 

CBI;SpE:si1áhar 	• 	• 

Copy to, the :- 	 - 

I. Office ord''r register in.origflj, 
• 	2. WCs.Sectjon for necessary action. 

3. Fersons Conôerned for inforijiatjón. 
• 	 4• Office copy, 

I 
• 	"ooOoO- 
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• 

V.  

Centraj Bureauof Invefitigation.  Government of India. . 	 V  

Off ice of the Supdt,of Police 5  
Slichar BtaflCh,paflchayat Road5. 
5jJ 	 . 	V 	 V 

... 

\ / 

-11 C  
U., 

(l... 	

S 

La ted t 
 

OFFICE 0DER No 	
V 

DATLJ •• !: 
.j  I'  ( 2 

The following unskjj 
woker are engaged °neont 	

n rat b 	in the Of 	of the SUpdt.c POIlCe.C8XS.jç 	and.jt,3 2 (two)Unjt9at . ,jw1 and 
enoon  

Of 16J1j98 for period  of 89 djaVV1$e30 
per workjnç day for the wOrk noted againdt each. The contract t9 liable to be teEnjnat atar7'tiewithoht.a8aign 	

r 
g any rea8on. 

- 0 • 	- . - . 0 - - - • 	- - - - - - •• • • - U - S S 

Worker 	. 	Nature No. 	
of work 

Shri. H. Chak.raborty, 	 . 	Waterina,i. 0/0. the S p. , cflJ. ii1chir. 	 V  
Shr.t J. Ua.Id8udra,  
O/Q, the L)y.Sp CBI Ai.zawj Unit. 	

Waterman. 
V 

I&t88.Poupj Sultana I3orbhulya. 	 Dattry. • . .o/o.uej C8I.Sj1cJr 

- . - S U s S • too - 	- U 	• - - • 	- S 	- • .• • • - S . . • • 

Superintefldent.o Polices 
V 	 _caIzSPEJ.211char. V 	

V 

copy to the I- 

1. Office order register in original. 
.2. A/Ca.Section for nece86jy action, 

	

V

• Pereor 	
fo cotcerned for in 	

V 
V V 

V 	

4. Office Copy. 	 rmation. 	
•V V 

-OoOoo- 
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140 L)PJILi999/(1(.I (,( /83/lO/1/98-99/SLC 

(L.'VI' 	OF thi) tA. 
CENTRAL I3UREAtJ OF INVESTIGATION, 
OFFOCE OF 7113 supiyr. OF POLICE 
SPECIAL POLICE E TAflLI3tlt4END 
PANC1IAThT ROAD, SILIIAR-4, 

DateJ. .? 

0 R 1) E R 

The followi.ng unskilled workers are hereby allowed 

to work on contract basis w.e.f the forenoon of 22.03.99 

for a period of 89 days at the rate of Rs 82.30 per work- 

ing day.subject to approval by the Competent authority i.e 

Superintendent of Police for the work noted against each. 

The contract is liable to be terminated at any time without 

assigning any reason. 

Sl.No. 	Name of the Casual Worker 

1. 	Shri. H.Chakraborty 

0/0 SP/CI3I/Sjlchir 

,, 2• 	 Shri J.Umesudr.., 

0/0 Dy.SP/CE3I/ 

Aizaw]. Unit. 

3 • 	 tliss Pomp! .0 lt:..fldL llorbhu iyd  

0/0 SP/CI3I/Sjlchr. 

4 • 	 Shri Sah.Ln Chotiuliury, 

S/o Shri Ray! Chodhury, 

V111 . Panel iamukh J. • P • 0 ONGC 

Ztartala. 

0/0 Dy.SP/CBI/A(jartala. 

Nature of work. 

Waterman 

Waterman. 

1)af try 

faiwa1a. 

%W~ 

Copy to the  i Office order register in original. 
2. i/c; SDctict1 for n eersary action. 
3-. Persons coci:nccl for jnfoztuatjon. 
4. Office ny.., 
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¼atlI *n ra 	

nf 
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d.tIdIi6th %.brU i,1'0 in the 	
o. flhri uj 

1UtrnI1t1u;th 	Va. U0. 

13 

ç1uih1t 	
n tha matter of 

rnaruitmont of P01 r 01111 0(1 

t11TI 	'ttjULfl contriL Qo'VsEtUflflt oUt' wnrfl 
tJ  

Vi4l1 thEM [) 	ts%-'flt'n O.k. ITO. 490j4//fl6tt (C) cnl1n 

nit')Y b,.furthnr bu4$ 1yiq,wa(1 in the 1icIt o f th° 

Tbw ç   
j'dncip'1 gmCh, )4.w P flit ô ).ivnred 

O.F  

In tb's writ. 	tiit'n tt1. 	y (Thri n.j )(Mvvl 	othr1i V. 

Untcn

uIfftl1'  

r 11 .tnflO it h* 	bofl d.Uidati th't whi in th  
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my •c ntinU 	t.r hn 

oUnwi1, thi' 'rnt " 	tDorPrY 	
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(* 

workere of the office of the 8upUt. of PoLtCe 1 C81. U1cbmX 'a4 

its 2 (two) unit offices at M2awl and Agarta3a stnd5 t.Ø" 

ated with effect from the afternoofl-Of-1B.0699. I  
•L 	 V 

	

3. Shx'i H.Chakrdborty.Wa 	an.C.8i1ckoZ 11r&nah 1 

.- --2; Skri, 	1ra.Wateraa.C1aX, 1 iZ 1l unit. 

3. Ni.s Pompi 	 ... .L 
4 Shri Sdllncho Iury.CUI,Agartala kit. 

They nosd not attend to the work :from the forenoon 
0 

1 Of 39.06.99 wgese 

work, 

they are epeciaUy askod for the further 
.I 	 . 	 .. 

..- 

Copy to the s- 

1. Dy.Jutdt. of '01iaX,Aivw2 Unit. 

24 Dy. 8upd. of PiiqO • CUI,drt43'a kzit. 

34 	er$Qn8 Coiaznód. 

* * * * * * * * * * 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMI'4ISTRA 
• 	 . 	 GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No. 1512000 

Shri Jitendra Nahiasudra 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Others 

4 
i). 

1 

2001 
of  

18MAY

J2  
Vritten Statement ubmitted h the Resnor1 

Preliminary Submission: 	•.• 	 . •, •',, 

I. 	The respondent No.3 i.e. the Superintendent of'Poliàe,CI ,SPE, Silchar 

was in badly need of a L.D.C. cum Typist because a post was vacant in the 

office and accordingly. sent requisition to the Staff Selection Comrtiission for 

sponsoring a suitable candidate at an early date but the Staff Selection 

Commission was not able to sponsor any candidate fOr the said vacant post. 

Considering the heavy load of work and less rumber :of man' power, the 

respondent No.3 sent a requisition to the local Employment Exchange fot 

sponsoring a list of candidates for appointment as L.D.C. purely on temporary 

basis. On receipt of sponsored list of candidates from the Employment 

Exchange, Silchar, the interview was held and the applicant found suitable for 

appointment as L.D.C. cum Typist. Accordingly the 'applicant was appointed 

as L.D.C. under Respondent No.3 i.e. the Superiiitendent of Police, CBI, SPE, 

Silchar Branchon 31.3.93 against the Vacant post of L.D.C. for a period of 89 

days or less on the ground that the Respondent No 3 had already filed 

requisition with the Staff Seleôtion 'Commission for 'sponsoring the candidate 

for the said vacant past. The a'pIic'ant joined his duties accordingly and 

continued till the end of his tenure of 89 days. 

Pflnte' at UOyEI .tat,Dflerg u.rni i ,wv '-nu"v ti,, 
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1' 	 4/ • 	2. 	1)uring the aforesaid period, the Staff Selection Commission could not 

sponsor any candidate and considering the need of typing hand, the applicant 

was re-engaged in the said post for a further period Of 89 days He has worked 

as L.D.C. in the like manner till Soñsoring of candidate by the Staff Selection 

Commission because the respondent No.3 did not want to go for further 

complication for calling candidates from the Employment Exchange time and 

again and looking to the experience gathered by the applicant, he was 

reappointed for more further periods. 

3. 	On receipt of qualified candidate sponsored by the Staff Selection 

Commission, the service of the applicant was terminated on 22.9.94 and 

regular appointment was issued to the candidate sponsorèd by the Staff 

Selection Commission. Tthe applicant was last appointment as L.D.C. in the 

year 1994 and terminated in the same year. It is about 5 years had already 

been passed and now the applicant has taken shelter before the Hon'ble C.A.T.. 

Therefore, it is barred by limitation in totality. Further the applicant has no 

right.to be absorbed regularly because he has not completed 10 days of regular 

service without any break. His name has also not been sponsored by the Staff 

Selection Commissionfor appointment on regular basis. The respondent No.3 

cannot appoint any candidate on regular basis locally without the NOC 

received from the Staff Selection and at that tithe the Staff Selection 

Commission has not issued any NOC. 

4. 	The Respondent No.3 looking to the need of the staff• f'urther sent a 

requisition to the Employment Exhange for engagement of a candidate on 

daily wage basis on the rule " No work no pay" but not extendable after 
ornp!etion. of 89 days. Accordingly on receipt of the lIst fcandidates from 

the Eiloyment Exchange, an inteview was held and the applicant found 

utable for ngagemeit on contract. An offer of appointment on Contract basis 

Pnnr.d at 1,oy.I 3tat,on, tJ9Ifli 7 IU(XJ/ Pnon 	ioa 
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was issued on 27 1 95 (filed by the applicant as Annexure -3) which was for 

the post of Waterman It is clarified here that the Respondent No 3 was/is 

having no sanctioned post of Waterman/civilian Grade-IV pOst and, therefore, 

the payment made to such Waterman was from the qontingent fund and on 

daily wage basis.  

As stated above, the Respondent No.3 without going into complication 

of further calling candidate from the Employment Exchange and looking to the 

suitability of the applicant and considering the need of the applicant for earning 

some money by hook or by crook and on his request, he was re-engaged time 

and again. 

On the same way the applicant was working under therespondent No.3 

as Waterman upto 16.g99. 

I)uring the year 1999, it was found that the presetap1icant and the 

applicant in 0 A No 305/99 (both were appointed as Waterman and Daftry) 

were leaking out the sensitive information about the functioning of CBI by 

which the purpose of CBI investigationlenquiry was likely to be demoralised 

Accordingly; vide order dtd. 16.6.99 the applicant ãlongwith Other unskilled 

employees like the applicant were terminated from the office butactually they 

were terminated from 18.6.99. 

Without going into the further complications, the parwaise. comments are 

as under :- 

I Re! 
	

That with regard to the statements made :fl  the application, the 

ftspondents beg to state that the post of L DC is required to be filled up 

through Staff. Selection Commission as per th Rcruiment Rule. The 

lfifr.jØC laOy4l 	 U/hi?i(AiU/: 	1ÔJ 	-iI5& . 
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I' :• 

applicant was engaged as L.D.C. purely on temporary 6asis i.e. for a period of 

89 days and he never completed the minimum period of 180 days to become 

entitled for getting 'temporary status. Neither the applicarit cmp1eted 10 days 

of regular service nor his name was sponsored by the Staff Selection 

Commission for regular appointment. Therefore, the Office Memorandum 

dated 10.9.93 of Govt. of India is not applicable in case of the applicant. The 

applicant has tried to mislead the court through thi's Circular. 

2. Re 2: 	No comments. 

3 Re 3: 	The matter of challenging his regularisation in the post of L.D.C. 
is totally barred by limitation. 

4. 1 Re 4.1: No comments. 

4.2 Re 42 & 4.3 : That with regard to the statements made in the application, 

the respondents submits that the requisition for sponsoring the candidate by the 

Staff Selection Commission was already filed with tthe S.S.C.. COnsidering the 

work-load and due to non-availability of suitable candidate from the S.S.C., it 

was decided to appoint L.D.C. locally but on purely temporary basis (89 days). 

Accordingly, Employment Exchange, Silchar was requested to sponsor a list of 

candidate for appointment as L.P.C. on temporary basis. The name of the 

applicath was also sponsored. TFe interview Was. held arid the applicant found 

suitable. He was appointed as L.D.C. for a period of 89 days. After completion 

of 89 days he was relieved but the Respondent No3 fdlt that there was still 

need ol'a candidate on tenlporary.basjs. Looking to the eperience gathered by 

the applicant, the respondent No.3 re-engaged him for q further tenure of 89 

days. Every after 89 days the applicant was engaged afresh and had not 

'!! 
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/ 
4.  

completed 180 days of regular service for getting temporary status; Further his 

name was not sponsored by the S.S.C. for regular appointment.. 

4.2 Re 4.4. 4.5 '& 4.6: That with regard to the statements made in the 

application, the respondents submit that there is no sanctioned post of 

Waterman in the CBI, Aizawl Unit for providing water.  . to the staff of Aizawl 

Unit. Considering the need for a person for cleaning the office, providing 

water to the staff, an interview was held for appointment of Waterman for CBI, 

Aizawl Unit. The applicant appeared and found suitable. Accordingly offer of 

appointment on contract basis was issued to the applicant. Ithe applicant 

shown his willingness and joined there. The engagement was purely trnporary 

and on contract basis i.e. for a period of 89 days.. After expiry of the initial 

period of 89 days, the applicant was reappointed considering his experience 

about the pattern of working. The applicant never completed 180 days of 

continuous service to make himself liable.to  get tempprary tatu's In the grade 

of Waterman also. 

4.3 Re 4.7 : That with regards to the statements mad in the application, the 

applicant is not liable to be regularised both in the cases, of L.D.C. or Waterman 

because his services were always terminated after dompletion of 89 days. 

Further, there is no provision in the Recruitment Rule for appointing candidates 

locally for the post of L.D.C.. The post of L.D.C. is required to be filled up 

through Staff Selection Commission. The post styled Waterman is 	not 	a 

sanctioned post and this arrangements were made only to get services of a 

person whose job is only to supply Water etc. ,  to the staff purely on temporary. 

and daily wage basis. Therefore, the applicant is not entitled to get temporary 

Status both in the grade of L.D.C. or as Waterman. , 

Pthww it 04'f 1iffff 6 Ub 
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4.4 Re 4.8: That with regard to the statements made in the applicati 
lon, the 

respondts submit that the applicant does not come under the purview of the 

Schee of grant of tempora status There is clear 1nstiction given in the 

order that the appointment is purely tempOrary( 89 

days ) and liable to be terminated without assigning any reason. The applicant 

was terminated finally vide order dtd. 16.6.99 when it was observed for 

sometjjes that applicant while attending his duties resoed to Some 

undesirable activities and leaking out the cOnfidential matters to the interested 

persons for which the applicant and other contract basis workers were verbally 

warned by the Dy.SP on 17.3.99, to be more caeful. The applicant again 

appeared before the Dy.SP on 22.3.99 and regretted for the misdeed. 

Considering the matter the applicant was given another chance by engaging 

him on contract basis on 22.3.99 On close observation, 
 

applicant has not g 	
it was noticed that the 

iven up the habit of undesirable activitie . The CB1 has no 
other alternative but to terminate the contract 

4.5 Re 4.9; Denied. The applicant is not entitled to get any previlages which 
the permanent employees are getting. 

4.6 Re 4.12: Denied. These cases are not having any relation to the case of the 

applicant at all. There is specific direction to the departmeiit Concerned in the 
cases C. 

by the applicant Further the applicant resorted to the acts 

unbecoming of an employee which has been discussed in detail in para No. 4.4. 
is 	
no other alternative but to remove/temijiate the applicajt 

immediately, The applicant  
Cons 	 is not liable to be regularised/reapp0jJ1 

idering his doubtful intergrjty 

4.7 RE 4.13: 	
The application is not maintainable and liable to be 

dismissed straightway.  

at c.ioy. 
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5 Re 5: 	(Grounds) 

51 Re 5.1 Denied. The applicant never worked under the respondents for a 

period of 6 years at a stretch and therefore, not liable to be rcgularised. 

5.2 Re 5.2 The termination is made due to the reasons stated in para No.4.4. 

5.3 Re 5.3 Denied. All the Gr.IV employees appointed on contract basis were 

terminated by the same order. This itself proved by the applicant through 

Annexure-7 filed by the applicant with the application. 

5.4 Re 5.4 Denied. The applicant was appointed on contract basis. Even the 

post of L.D.C. is of permanent nature but as per Recruitment Rules, the post 

should be filled up through Staff Selection Commission and the post of 

Waterman is purely temporary and appointed on contract basis. 

5.5 Re 5.5 Denied. 

5.6 Re 5.6 Denied. 

6 Re 6; 	The applicant has not exhausted all other remedies available to 

him like submission of representation etc. , therefore, liable to be dismissed. 

7 Re 7: 	No comments. 

8 Re 8 	Denied . The applicant is not entitled to get any relief as prayed in 

the application. The application is liable to be rejeCted straightway On the 
reasons mentioned above. 

biIhi?IO7: P.4Mg 1 	 . 

LI 



• 	: 	 The applicant inot llabI6 to got any 
rim eiii. ,As averred In ura 92 of the aPplica 

tiot :it.LSS1thrjtted th .1 	ajmer€ fót the period 

9gto:le...99 ha'e aLre 	beefl Pá1d to the appLiét 
viae Acquittance o1L dtd. 1.9,99, Copy of which is enclO 

• 	•Sed as Aflfl&cièR't i o  

106 RelO * No COmments. 

11 Re 11 t No COuflCflt. 

12 R 12 : flO 0mments. 

13 Rd 13 t NO ConmentS, 

VERIF !CM'ION 

t: •Sh1. Akh11èhWár PraSad Superintendent o 
CBI iCentralBUrOau o riwestigatioñ) 1  Silchat Brartøh,, 
S ilchat be 	the. 	pötet tithór Lt• and ben one of  
the ReSpndent dé tier.eby Vex1fl- 

 
y. 4nd declare that the 

statemeit •ffiáe in paragraph 1 to 8 o the re1Lrninary 
submission ,  ",and patas 1. to 13 of the paawisecomments aré 
true to the inf atio gáthéred itoth the offtiej reorda 
and beijeved to be true by mG, 

VEfified and sne6 on this t4y{, day of May 4 2001 
at Silchat. 

13ECtARAN 

UPDT. OF POLICE 
QI zz SPE SILCHAX  
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IN THE 
GUWA 

NU  

O.A- t5ZOOO 
IN THE MATTER OF: 

SRI JITENDRA NAMASUDRA 

VS 

UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS 

AND 
IN THE MATTER OF: 

Rejoinder submitted by the applicant 

in reply of the written statement 

submitted by the respondents. 

The above named applicants- 

MDst Respectfully beg to stated as under 

That he has gone through the written statement and has 

understood the contents thereof. 

That in reply to the preliminary submissions in para 

1,2,3,4,5, and 6 of the written statement, the applicant begs to 

state that there was a requirement of candidate for the post of 

L.D.C. under the respondents during the year 1993 and on 

requisition from the respondents, the name of the applicant was 

sponsored by the Employment Exchange as a Scheduled Caste 

Candidate. Accordingly he appeared in the interview held on 

15.1.1973 and 28.1.1993 and having been selected, the applicant 

joined on 25.2.93 and having been selected, the applicant joined 

on 25.2.93 as L.D.C. under the respondent No, 3 as asked for. 

Since then the applicant rendered services with all sincerity 

and devotion and to the satisfaction of all concerned. Though 
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his appointment was initially made on temporary basis for 89 

days, the same had been extended from time to time by issuing 

separate order after expiry of the stipulated period and in this 

way he continued to work under the respondents with arrtifi c i al 

break as the job was of permanent nature. Eventually on 

13.1.1995, an interview was held for the post of waterman of 

CBI, Aizawl Unit. The applicant appeared in the said interview 

and having been selected, the applicant joined as waterman 

(unskilled) w.e.f. 3.2.95 (FN) in the office of the Dy. Supdt. 

of Police, CBI, Aizawl Unit vide order dated 8.2.95. Here also, 

though he was initially appointed for 89 days, his services were 

extended from time to time by issuing separate orders at regular 

intervals and as such he was continuing as before but with 

artificial break. In this way, the applicant worked for more 

than six years since his initial appointment as L.D.C. w.e.f. 

25.2.93 and continued till 16.6.99 when he was terminated 

arbitrarily. 

11 

 . 	That in reply to the preliminary submission made in para 7 

of the written statement, the applicant begs to state that the 

allegations made therein are false and unfounded. This aspect 

was heard by the Hon'hle Tribunal in O.A. No. 305/99 pertaining 

to another similarly situated person who was also terminated 

along with this applicant under the same order w.e.f. 16.6.99 

and the Hon'ble Tribunal was pleased to allow the application 

vide its judgment & order passed on 2.3.2001 in O.A. No. 305/99, 

which covers this applicant also. 

(Copy of the order dated 2.3.2001 is annexed hereto as 

Annexure-1). 



1 
	 3 

	

4. 	That in reply to para 1 of the parawise reply of the 

written station it is stated that non-observance of formalities 

through staff selection commission for recruitment was not a 

fault on the part of the applicant and the fact remains that he 

was appointed as L.D.C. as sponsored by the Employment Exchange 

and he rendered as services as L.D.C. for a total period of 

about two years from 25.2.93 to till he joined as Waterman on 

3.2.95 with some intermittent artificial breaks only. As such, 

he had worked as L.D.C. for more than 180 days and for all 

practical purposes, the job was of permanent nature and the 

intermittent breaks were only artificial and intended for 

depriving the applicant of the legitimate claims. Hence, the 

O.M. dated 10.9.93 of Govt. of India is applicable in the 

instant case in its actual spirit and intent. 

That in regard to para 3 of the parawise reply of the 

wrftten statement it is reiterated that the instant case is very 

much within the period of limitation and there is no question of 

being barred by limitatioii. 

That in reply to Para 4.2 and 4.3 of the parawise reply of 

	

t 	written statement it is stated that the applicant was 

r  appointed as L.C.C/Waterinan for a period of more than 

six years after proper interview etc. which makes it abundantly 

clear that the jobs were of permanent nature but the 

intermittent breaks splitting up each appointment for a period 

of 89 days were done artificially by the respondents with an 

ulterior motive only resorLing to unfair labour practices in 

spite of satisfactory services and experiences of the applicant 

jadmitted by the respondents in the said, para of the written 

/ 
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statement. In view of is the applicant was absolutely entitled 

to get temporary status both as L.D.C. or as Waterman. 

That in reply to Para 4.4. of the parawise reply of the 

Written statement, it is stated that the ground of termination 

as alleged in the said para is baseless and unfounded and could 

not stand in the hearing of O.A. No. 305/99 before this Hon'ble 

Tribunal pertaining to one similarly situated person who was 

also terminated along with this applicant under the same order 

dated 16.6.99 on the same ground which covers the case of this 

applicant as well. 

That in reply to Para 4.5, 4.6 and 4.7 of the parawise 

reply of the written statement, it is stated that the applicant 

was entitled to get the same privileges and benefits as those of 

regular employees in view of his long services. 

Further, 	the 	applicant 	is 	also 	entitled 	to 	be 

regularised/reappointed 	such orders were passed by this 

Hon'hle Tribunal in similarly situated cases in earlier 

occasions in O.A. No. 185/98, O.A. No. 79/92, O.A. Np. 104/92 

and O.A. No.223/93. 

Hence the application is maintainable and entitled to be 

allowed. 

That in reply to para 5.1.,5.2, 5.3, 5.4, 5.5. and 5.6. of 

the parawise reply of the written statement, the applicant 

denies all the contentions of the respondents and affirms that 

the applicant worked as L.D.C./Waternan for a total period of 

more than six years under the respondents and was quite eligible 

for regularisation/appointment on permanent basis. 

That in reply to para 6 of the parawise 	reply of the 

Lwriten statement, the applicant begs to sate that the applicant 
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approached the respondents time and again for regularisation of  

his services but with no result and thus exhausted all remedies 

available with him. 

11. That in reply to Iara 8 and 9 of the parawise reply of the 

written statement, the applicant humbly submits that in the 

facts and circumstances, the applicant is entitled to get all 

the Relief(s) and interim relief(s) as prayed for in the 

application and the O.A. deserves to be allowed with cost. 
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V E R I F I C A T I 0 N 

I, Sri Jitendra Namasudra, Son of Shri Sudhanya Namasudra, 

resident of village & Post Office Irongmara, Dist. Cachar, Assam 

do hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs I to 10 

are true to my knowledge and the rest is my humble submission. 

And I sign this verification on this the 11th day of July, 

2001 at Guwahati. 

jjr 
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Original êpplioat.jori No.305 of '9 

j 	Date of Orders Th th e UA Day of March; 2001 
HON' BLE Mk. JUST I D.N • CHOuLgygy VICCpjjj HON • 8L )tt( .1(. 1(. S 	A44Ij4 	Hã4I3. 

Stj Pompj Sultana Barhuyan 
Daughter of Abdu], Mariners aarbhuyan 
Panchayet Road, Llchar. 
District..cachar. Assam, r 	••• 	... Applicant 
By Mvocate Mr. S.A11, Mr.I Hussain, 

1. Union of India, repreented by the Cabinet Secretary, Govt. of India, Neir EXh.L. 
29 The Director, Cth I ,CGO, c*npl€x, L odhi Road, New Delhj...3, 

39 The Supe intendt of Police, 
CBI/SPL Sil char, 

/l 4.'Shri N.K.shar, Deputys,p,, Ci31, 
S.jlchar,Ci 

ayAdvocate Mr,A.D, a0y, Sr.C.G.S.C. 

0 R 	R. 

D.N .CHOUDHtJRY .VICIpjj 

By Call letter dat.dlj.]94 the applicant was 

	

.. 	b 

	

adv4a.4 to att.nd 4 	
.4ew for appojn 	of Daftery,  

on ca sual bj.* On261,9,94 and asked for her Orig.tna. 
Bduoatjonal Certificate .;Urth Certificate, permanent  
Residential Certificate, Employmt 

Exchange Registratj0 
Card etc. it was 

also md ted that the post was purely 
temporar Y-On daily rated ba sj3 Rs. 62.80.By Comrncajon  
dated 30.9.94 she was selected in the interview conducted 
on 2699.94 and asked her to report and 

to join duty as 
Daftary if she was willing to do the duty on purely tnporary 
baaj5 1.e on contract for 89 days from the date of joining 
@ 62 • 80 per working day only. The app]. i oa nt accepted the offer and joined in the post of Da.ftry with effect from 
4.10.94(N) in the Ojjce of superintendent of POlice. C1II, 3P, She was toaj, "P

ointedby Office order dated 
24, l0,94 The appl15 diitiflQed to work under the Respondent 

,94 



till. 1696.99.n bi 

respondents USt( 

short break waso 

order for 89 day: 

belows - 

: 

an d.r.ir; the aforesaid period the 

xinate -her service and a fter a 
'H 	 t. Engag e. her by issue fresh áppointien 

uch sampla ordim are cited herein 

N,P5IL 1999/01633-35/83/10/1/99 dated 18.3.99 

The contract of the followinq contract basis 
(unskilled) workers of the office of theSupdt. 
of Police, ', Si].char and its 2(two) Units 
officers at M.zawl and Agartala is hereby termina-
ted with effect from the afternoon of 18.309. 

19 Shri. H.Chakraborty I Waterman, 121, Silchar Branch, 
2. Shrj. J.Namasudra, Waterman, CkII, Aizaw]. Unit 
3, MisIPanpi Sultana Borbhuiya, Daftry,CBI, silchar 
4 • Shri Sa un Ch)udhry, CBI, Agartala Unit. 

'ihe, sed not attorud to the work from the 
forn'of 19.3.99, unless they specifically 
5kefQr the further work. W  

NO DPSIL9jl64_6l/a3/ lo/ l/98_99/sIc 
GOVT •  OP IZLI4 
CENTRAL BLJQj INVEIGTI0N. 
OF7IC1 07 'Ji'.UPL)T. OF POLICE 
5PCIAI POIC IJT 
PANCHAYAT TOi SILC1j.R.4, dated 22.3.99, 

The following un8k.tlled workers are hereby 
allowed to work on' contract basis w.ef. the 
forenoon of 22903099 for a period of 89 'days 
at the rats of .:82.30- per working day,10 subject 
to approva], by the competent authority i.e 
Superintendt of Police for the work noted 
against each. The contract is liable to be termina- 
ted at any time without assigning any reason.  

of the casua worker - Nature of work 

1, 	S"H.Cbakrborty 	 Watermafl 

S3'NaLa stAdra, 	 Wat erinan 
/0rP/BI 
Jza wl mit. 

; 

Mi4 P 	Sultana Borbhuiya 	Daftry 0/o4zSP/QB 1/sil char, 

49 	5hr. 	Chow3.hury 	 Sagawala  
s/o Shr avj" Chowdliury 
vu .PaxthjaxnuJcjnj, p.o. ONGC 
Aç{a1ta.' 
0/ 
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By the impugned orde&atid16.6e99 the services of the 

1 applicant was finally tsr 	ted w.eof;. ( A) 18.6.99 alog- 

with three others. The afinentioned last orders was not 

extended. The applicant therefore, moved this Tribunal 

assailing the order of termination and prayed for a 

direction for regularisatlon of her service or in the 

alternative for direction' to áccord her tenporary status 

as per the avowed Government sehne, Mr. S. Au, learned 

Sr.Advocate app.aring on behalf of the applicant, took 

nwi*erous grounds as ;i1ing and. questioning the order of 

termination. One of te ground of challenge pertainto 

the ccipetence of the'rêspondent: No.4. who pa8sed the 

order of terminhtipn. 4cording to Mr.S.Ali the 4th espon-

dent not being the'appoTinting authority, the said order,  

liable to be strck 4on,to violative of clause one of 
D 	 ' 

	

t.ie 311 of the c 	1.tution. The learned counsel also 

fitted that the order ,ó termination was punitive in 
I, 

1 	
ao much 00, that behind the innocuous nature of 

• . termination, buried the bedrock founded on the alleged 

i5-OOfldUt alleged undesirable activities mntiued in the 

written àtatuent of the Respondents. The learned counsel 

lastly suk*uitted that. . the applicant . rendered her servi
,
e 

for a àonsiderabl e length of tije from 94 to 99 and in the 

circuatances, as per the schnO he- applicant was entitled 

	

51 	 •'. 	,. 	 - 

for regularisation FbIfe service, in the light of the policy 

laiddown by the Central Government ,for grant of tnpOrary 

status, inconfirmity .1-h the sthse of Casual Labourers 
0t. . 	

•0 

(Grant' of TunporaSt'àtI's and Regularisation) 1993. The 

learned counsel suitti'..thatsince the applicant rendered 

42 , 	9' 	S 

continuous service duringthe afornentioned period and 

worked more than the edr4bed' period mentioned in the 

U- -\ 

	

schne, it was a fit 	 for lawful consideration. 

• 	
contd/- 



(io) 
Mr.A.eb Roy, 	 opposed the application and 

sulnjttei that the 5 ppi1cant was appointed purely 
on contrat 

tual basjs Her terms and cond.tjo: of the service of the 
applicant could not travel beyond the .tipulations of the 

contract. 	 4 

There is no iispute a a regards the continuois services 
rendered by the applicant withl arUal break in the 

establishment for five years till the impugned order is 
passed. There is 

no dispute as to necessary of the service 

that was rendered .Oyl the 'appljcant. The respondents in their 

affidavit learlyadmIr.ed about the indispensability of a 

daftry in the office and considering Iher previous experience 

in the job the appiicah was engaged on contractbasja 

from time to time instead of engag.trig a fresh/new one. The 
respont3 also in their written statement admitted the 
cJ.aimi9~ the appljct to tim effeot that she had rendered 
service even on Saturday and Su.ncay. For such work the' • 	 •. 

p3t though engatged on contract :bajs sometimes attended 

the office on holidays for which the applicant was paid for. 
working on holidaya,,..aa per Governxüent of India instrustion, 

Such worker those which worked for atlease 240 days for 
3 years or more was obe paid ad hoc bonus of R. 726/- and 

accordingly the appli daht was also paid, asserted the respon.., 
dents in their wtitte atatenent. ksuggestion of course was 
thrown in the written staentent a to the alleged misconduct Li 
f the applicant for whIch she was warned verbally. In the 

.. 	 .. . absence of any prior nc t i e,"to the concerned person such 
I.,  

evocative insinuation wa 'not to be' taken note of sulQjtted 
by Hr. 5.541. 48  eL&ed' the applicant rendered her srvicea 
under the respondents for conjder le length of pe.jod from 
94 t 99. The ro8pofldeflt8are:a.pujc authority entrusted / 	, 	 , 

wit/h public power ae--jtj5 to be r.en4ered  by public interest / 	 . 	.. 	 ,,, 	'. 

on public policy. It underlying policy l the welfare / 	contd/ 

• 	

..,; 	
.. ......... . 	 , 	...... 



lit L4)  

of the irthabitar!tS 100S:lU8 Poçull egt 
Suprfla lex' 

conaideri1 the plight ot f the ..asual workers in the 

li 	
tutioflal goal. the (,overflmeflt took 

ght of the cons  

a polJCY deCiSiOfl ard formulated the 
policy knoWn as 

o Tethporary Status and 
casual Labourers( ant 	

egulari 

5ation) 	
hue. The priithry a.th of the schane is 

to do 

justice. The appl.ic1flt u1s squarely covered by the 

- po1iY In the 
circulustances, the ends of 

justice will 

be met if a 
direction is isatied 

to the respondents to 

considex 
her case for engagt1eflt by granting her texnPOraxY 

- 	 . - -- I 	 % 

\ 	
status till her service is regu].ar15 d9Q.L&$ 	 - 

tioned post. The respondents are 
accordingly directed to 

of th applicant for granting a 
tak up the caae,  

:vC 
porax 	 per the sch 

.t 	Y status s 	 eme with utrnO8t despatch. 

/ 	! 
1preerablY withiI'thre monthil from 

the order and 

thereafter take up her case 
for regular absorption against 

- 4y 

sanctioned iiadncy In, a Group D pOat8 as ia' 

- 

the s tinO. Sujt 
to the :bove observations made 

! 
aboVt. the appliat0.n is allowed. 

There shall, however 

be n' order as to COStS. 

Sd  
............. ./ viCE C1AIRMN 

SAi/ MR (Adm) 
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